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/3 Sheppard
1 of

ction District

ard Councilmanic District

John . Ensor, et al
Petitianers

FINDINGS OF
The Potitioners hereln reque

ity teanafer of 27 acres /- in an R.C.2 2one from a 4i-a:

acent

reate a single 38.57 acre parcel;

remaining land from the &3 acre parcel into two building lots; all as
porticularly descrived in Petitioner's Exuibit 1.
The Petiitoners appe and were represented by
dames M. Mclee, 8 registered professional land surveyor,
on behalf of the Petitioners. There were no Protestant
vas both direct and profferred material from Mr.

cansel #0d vands

contract purchaser

10,57 acr

the instant Pety

as tenanis

PELITION FOR SPECTAL MEAMIKG

from which the

4

BEFOGRE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER

. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

. Case Mo, 88-227-SPH

AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

and additionally

to estab

o y
the swe zone, Which results in 3 larger tract with no addition
rights, is perni poses of ‘the §.C.2 zone are supps
in this matter {n reference to the reasons f L

In sctuslity, the

and will continue to be actively farmed by Kr

unaffacted by the non-densit

to result fros the transfer.

divided onces

with the 13.57 acre parcel,

dlvided once, ut11izing the tuo denst

al ares and the matority of

purposes

Pight n an R.C.2 Zone and as a result, 1s consistent with tle spirit and in
of the B.C.Z.F. The requested transfer of Tract "A" and the s
resaining portion of the 43 acre Iswald property :

with and should be approved.

Arter due co

that the Petitioners’ request

Fal welfare of the com

after the transfer snd comb

1o the extent practicable.

1deration

teanster;

Currently,

Mekeo

& apectal hearing to approve the non-den-
re o/= parcel to an
11,57 acres +/- parcel in an adfacent .C.2 =one to be consolidated to

to approve the division of

cared and tas-

of the 21.00 acres, Trac

the re T acre teact can still onl
This is & productive agr!

the resulting tract will be used for mgricul

proved.  Furthermare, th

allow for over.

A farm use is the first permitte

%uﬁ both the 43 acre parcel and the 11.57 acre parcel have two

.ﬁmm:, and to split e remsining portion of the 43 acre parcel
ints tuo ots, creating one 10,50 acre tract and one 5.70 acre tract, the latter
Of which contains existing improvements.

The 27 acre parcel, Tract "A", uill be conbined with the 11.57 acre par
cal and the resulting larger parcel of 38.57 acres will not be subdivided. In
addition, the resulting 3857 acre parcel will retain its present nusber of Jen-
ity units, which totals two. After the tranafer and consalidation, the total
nusber of Oensity units for the three resulting parcels will remain at four.
Following the recordation 3 the lmwald to Ensor deed, the Petitiomers propose
to record a rederinition or confirmatory deed from John H. Ensor, ot al. to dokn
H. Ensor, et al., which will define as & single parcel and lot, and not as two

Lots and parcels, the entire resulting 38,57 acre tract. 5ald redefinition or

confirmatory deed shall be recorded amcng the Land Records of Baltimore County.

In summary, the 27 acre parcel, Tract "A", will be tranaferred without

d any denatry

units. The sdjacent 11.57 acre tact will be consolidated with
Tract "A" and the neuly formed 3857 acre tract will retaln only the original
two density units of the 11,57 acre Eract. The 11,57 acre ract is actively in
agricultural use and the new 38,57 acre tract will continue fn agricultural use
to the extent practicable.

The Lssue here in whether or not the combination of the 11.57 acre tract
presently owned by Jobn H. Ensor, et al. with the 27 acres, Tract A", from the
43 acre purcel to be purchased from Lewla S. Invald, At with the Ba

ORDER RECEVED FOR FILING

Section 1400.1 6f the B.C.L.R. explains the Baitisore County Council's
intent in creating tie R.C. classifications. The concers was evident that agri-
cultural Land vas belng converted by development without sours planning consli-
that develogmant was creating "urban opravl® and undesirable

The Council wanted to protect prise agricultural laad, cri-

erations; 1

land use patterns.
tica) watershed arens, mineral extractive aites; as well as other important na-
tural resource areas.

the R.C. 1) discourage

To nchieve this result, classifications wouldt

present land use patterns of development and create a frasework for planned or
orderly developments 2) provide sufficient snd ndequete aress for rurai-suburban
and related development in selected and suitable areas; 3] protect both natural
and man-sade resources from coupromising effects of specific forms and densities
of ‘development and 4] protect areas dosirable for more intensive future devel-
opeent. by regulating undesirable forms of development within these areas until
such tise as intensive development. commences. Specifically, the H.0.2 zone wes
established to encoursge continued agricultural use of productive agricultural

by preventing incospatible foras and degroes of urban uses.

The question here is one of construction of the B.C.Z.A. When Inter-

preting the zoning regulations, the restrictive language contained mast be

strictly construed so as to allow the lendowner the least reatrictive use of his
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Ang Authority, 25 4,20 66
he basic principles of statutory construction were comprehensively set
de=

276 M. 416 (1975), cer:

out by the Count of Appeals in State v. Fabritz,
nied, 425 U.5. 962 (1976)1

T carainal ruls in the comstruction of statutes 1 (o of-
fectuate toe taal tntention of the
rife Warc Sare Depe .1

Legtalature.
o 213 M. 58, 321 A0 4D
trol 269 M. 390,

il
Equally well-sei pri
5 be consirvad ressonably with rareronce to
ompl ished, Malker v. Mont County, 2t
o, 2 A 4 181 (19667, agd 7 TTane oF che evis or
mischiel led, Mitchell v. Statc, 115 M.
360,80 .28 1020 (191171
enactaent must be considered in its entirety, and in
context of the purpose underlying (1Le] enacteent, g
B v, Seatate at 509, 208 A.28 431,

306 A.3d
212 (1961

o V. State, supra. Wbere there is no ambi-
Rty or comeueTty T the language of 8 statute, there s
usually no nead to louk elsewhere to sscertain the intention
of the Legialature. Picifog v, Nerc. Sar sit & Trust
supra.  Thus, where e o T
fron aabigulty and expresses a definite an
y to disre

permit isolation ras
of tie platne

les to the B.C.

all of which is contained in
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iher o both of umun nu be

ply larger in act thirty-nine and eight-
zs &) acre lot is being Whopie sgricultural purposs o

um of four (4) lots (the m 1y peraitted to be

ud out of the original parcels of 43 and 13.8 acr
Fespectivaly) ma ISR suleiog parosie, bt ne
B v ianh1 2ice: (beyond the muabe ntly permites Yy
D e 1" h Keeping vith the SPLFit and intant of the dansity

§1A01.2.

and use requirements of B.C.Z.R.
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.

The undersigoed, legal owner(s) of the stuate in Baltimore a0d e 20 )
gescriond in the ad. ‘and made & part hereol, i
R e e i e ok

s kA s Ty
Sivimlon o deo it (58
Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zomng Regulstions.

|
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As to 43 acre lot: T Y.
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Monkton, Maryland 21111
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for Petitioner
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WOTICE OF HEARING
Petition for Spectal Hearing
Case Ko, 88-227-578

10th Election District; 3rd Councilsanic District

LOCATION: 54/ Sheppard Aoad, 480° W G/L of J.M. Pearce foad

DATE AND TIME: Tussday, Decesber 8, 1967 at 2:00 PH

PUBLIC HEARING: Roos 106, County Offics Building, 111 V. Cheapeske Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commtssioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zon
Regulations of Baltimore County, vill hold 4 public hearing:

Petition for Special fiearing o spprove the recont’
conts parcels zoned RC2, end to creat
with the density capsbility of furiher subdivision.

tion of lot

Being the property of YO . Eusor, et al >
plan filed vith the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition(s) is gronted, o building permit may
Vithin the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner v
entertain any request for @ stay of the isvance of said permit duri
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in vriting b
hear.ng set above of made et the hearing.

J. BOBERT HAINES
ZONTHG COMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

te two bullding lots and & fara tract

an shown o

ing Act and

11060 00 two

=

be insued
i1,
g this per

MCKEE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
. Engineering - Suveying - Rl sioe Development

SHAWAN PLAC. § SHAWAN FOAD HUNT VALLEY,
Tephone: (301) 257-5020

August 6, 1987

TS hears < amarpaan oo
10TH FLECTION DISTRICT
'BALTINORE COUNTY, WARYLAND

Begiuning for the mame at & point n the centerline of Sheppard Kosd, said
potnt besng 480 + northwestarly from the centerline of J. M. Pearce Road,
thence rusning South 63° 13' 20" West #97.37 feet; thence Morth 34° 28° 00"

West 80.16 foet; thence North 45° 45' 00" West 575.09 feety thance North 69

03’ 15" East 859.21 feet to the centerline of Sheppard Road, thence binding on
the centerline South 497 01' 09" Fast 591.30 feet to the place of bextening.

Cor.cat

tog 11.57 acres 3.

DALTIMORE c(gw
FICE OF

Off INING & ZONING
YLAND 21204

Adelina M. Welch, Esquire
Thomae C. Besch, LI, Esquiref
¥hitefore, Taylor & Preston
Seven St. Paul Street
Baltisore, Haryland 21202

RE Petition for Special Hearing
% ) 480° W /1 of J, M. Pearce foad
10th Election District; 3rd Councilsanic District
Jon M, Ensor, sttal, Peeitioners
o 88-227-5%H

Dear Ma. Welch and Mr. Beach:

move sign from
€11 the day of the

ke the check pa:
ce, Room 113, C

e Mearing,
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Yo,
Sincerely, 1ct or rANeE - AEVENUE
, MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
03] Ketipto v
ROBERT HATNES P

Zoning Commlssioner

JRHmed anouwr_S.

Auguat 4, 1987

DESCR" #TION OF DWALD PROPERTY
B e
BALTINORE COUNTY, WAXTLAND
Beptoning for the seme at a point in the canterlise of J. M. Pesrce Noad,
4814 potne being 100 fact & morthwast of the centerline of Sheppard Nosd,
thence rumning South 60° 10' 00" Vese 2535.00 feat; thence Norch 197 04' 00"
Vast 117.4 faet| thence North 39° 49" 00" West 178,25 feet; themce Worth 517
49" 00" Wast 99.00 fast; thence Morth 40° 49" 00" Vest 198,00 faat; thence

North 570 49" 00" Vemt 127,00 feat: thence North 28° 49' 00" Wast 127.00 faet;
thence North 55° 49' 00" West 462.00 feet; thence North 04° 49" 00" Vest 396.00
fast themce Worth 82°37' 00" Yast 1429.00 feet; thance South 43° 45" 00" Tase
712,00 faat; thence South 34° 25 00" Kast 315.00 feat; thence South 60° 10'
00" est 1149.00 fast to the center of J. M. Pearce Rosd, thence vith the

4 vosd South 25° 28" 00" East 25.00 feat to the place of

centerline of &
begiontog.

Contatntng 43.2 ac

TOWSON, MD.,
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Tomen. Maryiond

TF-F7-I7*

Date of Posting...

9082

24

voc 1l flar.ios
A TR S A
b ol Ll ARSI farn A

Fobozz

o B2 262022, sc..! Koot £, = Lose s

oAt iy Aoy D

or b fIbapmd R, et Ans

e Dt of roturn:.. 220

o

Bunber of Sigmen

[ ]
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

§7-337- 57 o PS

TOWSON. MD Nov. 1d_ wP7

THIS 15 T0 CERTIFY, that the sanexed advertisement was

published in the TOWSON TIMES,  weekly bewspaper pristed 3

A mublished i Towson, Raltimore County, M., appearing on
Nav. 1t w7

County 0ffice Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenus
rowson, Maryland 21204

TOWSON TIMES,

_3PP day of AJOVEMBER . 1957

L/ IORING CONAISS FONER
Caam pfal meceived byy

A_Wtk,‘?ag_

Publisher

Petitioner
Petitioner
Attorney

airna
viso

CERTIFICATE & PUBLICATION

THIS 1S TO CERTITY, that the anaezed advertisemént wat
publiched I THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly Bewspaper priated
and publistied i Towsen, Raltimare County, Md., sppesring on.

BAUTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF FLAMNING & TONING

Yout petition has been received and accepted for filing this




NOTICE OF HEARTNG

Patition for Spectal Hearing
Cnse No. 88~227-SPH
10th Elsction District; 3rd Councilmanic District

LOCATION:  SW/3 Sheppard Road, 480" WM ¢/L of J.M. Pearca Road

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, December 8, 1967 at 2:00 7K

FUBLIC HEARDIG:  Room 106, County Office Buildtng, 111 ¥. Chesapeake Avenve,
T i

he Zoning Commisstonar of Baltisore Cosnty, by authority of the Zaning Act and

Begutations of Baltimore County, will hold & public hearing:

Petitaon for Special Hesring to approve the reconfiguration of lot 14nes o0 b0

conttguous parcels zoned RCZ, sd to create two building lots and & fars tract

¥ith the density capability of further subdivision.

wor, et al , ns shovn an plat

g the property of S0 Hs
Pian tiled vith the Zoning OFfice:

Ta the event thac this Pecition(s) dn granced, o butlélog perest 2oy be 1
da:

Tor good cause shown. Such request must be received in vriting by the date of the

hearing #et above or made at the hesring.

J. ROBERT MAINES
§ Z0NI%G COWISSIONER
OF BALTTMORE COUNTY

% 41436

TIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
(Made By officer With Rank of Second Lieutenant, Ensign or Higher)

1 nERzey CERIFY, that on enisGort aay of Areil , 1088,
hete!u me,* 3 the -mdnrnlqned
stticer, p.,.,,".ny ‘uppoared- Tames B, Ensor {serisl No.z/7ct

E&- (o savistactorily proven) <o be serving
in nr with :ha amed forces of the United States and to be
e e Ttinad to tho within instrment, snd
B leiged that he exeuted the same for the purposes therain
R o "And 'the underaigned does further certify that he is at
the date of this certiticate a commissioned officer of the rank
A Betou und ia in the active mervice of the armed forces of
the UniteA States.

— ) n
Signatude

Rank

Serial wumber

Command 7o WiLch Attdened

Evson-3.000
oro-meran 122

WEISHEIT & LAGES

10w cuamues.
BALTIMORE, MARTLAND 31201 4004

June 17, 1988

Robert Zoning Commissioner
of hltlnr— County
. peake Avenue

13
Toveon, Naryland 21204

Re: Case No. 88-227-8FH
John H. Ensor, et al, Petiticners

Dear kr. Haines:

In aocordance with the Findings of Facts | mq | conclusions of

Lav tiled in this mtter, I as enclosing £ the

contirmatary Deed re erred to in the nnalnq- hich has been
Ll the cifeuit douce far recordisy

believe that this should complete all conditions contained
in the Order which was inciuded in the Findings. Please be kind
enough to notify m or Kr, John H. Ensor or Mr. Thomas C.
Beach, IIT, Esquire, if that is not the case.

7P 7.4

Bowen'. Weisheit, Ir'
BPW, JR:eds
Enclosure

ce: Mr. John H. Ensor
Thomas C. Beach, ITI, Esquire /

MCKEE & ASSOCIATES, INC

March 15, 1988

DESCRIPTION
TMMALD. PROPERTY
A JomN Nson ROPEITY
TENTH RLZCTION DISTRIC

BALTINORE, €ODNTY,

Bestoning for the wame at & point on the second or North &A% 11° 17" Vest

575,09 foot line of a dead dated Decesber 18, 1985, and recorded amons the land
records of Maltimore County in Liber 6338, folfo 191, said potwt heing 300,00

feet from the beginning of safd 1ine, said point also being the northerly most

corner of Tot 7 an shown on plat of Tawald Property dated Mareh

recorded in the land records of Raltimor County in Liber .M
1) thence Teaving said second 1ine and runnivs with and binding on the
northwestarly most 1ines of Tots 1 and 2 as shovn on the last mentioned

lat the folloving two coursen and dlatances, as nov surveved: South
06° 47" West 1070.03 feet to a points
Chence South 027 48 03" Vest 137.A) feet ta a point Intersecting the

(hed tn & deed dared

northeasterly side of a parcel of land as den

among the land records of Raltimare C

October 24, 1966, and recor
In Liber 4698, folla 248

Chence running vith and bindtng an the northeasterly side of the last
mentioned parcel and the no-taessterly stde of a parcel of land described
1969, and recorded amons the land records of

10 8 deed dated January

Baltinore County fn Liber 4961, folfe 726, the following five courses and

1865 1 oo

aa offtne 10th aay of April, 1o
omm . eradh aln; partiss Arat
BAxe, Grantors and/somk it IEoR and JARES B, ENSOR, partien of

WHEREAS,
(ot W, lmar, "ot 8 o mluumr-) befors the Zon
Commism} of Ba. No 22

Grantors and Grantees have resolved to
of the Zoning Commissicner hersby -ut-
that newly created combined parcel may only be subdiv!
Ghca, Fesulting in no more e than 3 10ts.
EREFORE, YITNESSETH: That the : actusl consideration
neluding amount. ssumed mortgage
I cansidetation of this sus and other
eceipt whereof is hereby
do hereby grant, convey W
as tena n commo:

" considerat
antor:

presentatives a gne
rty, situste and lying in Balclmors
Sountyy stite of Waryiand, and doscribed and portrayed in Exhibit
A attach part hereof Conthining 37,6098 total

ot ors o

vith the buildings ind leprov s thereon: and

the rignte, alleys, viys, veta privileg
advantage ne” same’ belonging oF in amyuis App-FtaIning.

7O HAVE MWD 10 HOLD the sald described proparty and premi
unto and to the u

En Toa mimpl a single parcel.
i v 0002 103 T

AND THE SAID GRANTORS covenant to warrant specially th

property heraby granted and conveyed, and to exscute such cumm

and as may be requisit

s "
3
D TOR TSR ¢ 5«% Loibuscr
tats DOPATTTC tion PR e 1B

» iy o

TURLL, THANSVER TAK
An,

.

Dascription of Tract A, Tmwald Provercy and Jobn Easor Property
ch 15,
Taze Tvo

Atetancess North €7 52' 13 Vest 99,00 feet to a pointy
hence Morth 517 520 13% Weat 198,00 feet to a potnts
thence Morth 68° 52 13" Uest 137,00 feat to & points
thence Korth 10 £ 127.00 fast to & points

L67 feet to & voint satd potnt beine o

Ehence Narth 667 29° 43" Vesr W

atone found at the end of the fourth or South 07° 15° Fast INE.1 fone 1ine

of & deed dated Movewber 71, 1935, and racorded amons the land records of
Baltimors County in Liber 9%, folto 4373

) thence rusning reversely with and binding on the last mentfomed fourth

Feet to a potnt st the end of the

Line, Forth 217 12' 33 Went &

o dated June

30, 1972, and recordeé amons the land records of Raltimare Cousty fn Lih

5280, folto S26

) thence running reversely vith and binding on the la

TA12.95 feet to @ potnt mafd point betnk an

Tine Woreh 72° 1
fvon pipe found at the end of the fourth or Morth &4° 24" West 148 foot

Line of & deed dated

ity tn Liber 6303, folie 647¢

of Raltimore Co
10) thence runntog reversely with and binding on the last mentioned fourth

145,10 feet to a pofnt safd point *rfng an

Line Soued 55

Sron pise found at the end af the second or Foreh 44° 1% 17% Veat 575,09

18, 1984, and

Foot Tine of the above mentioned deed dated December 1,
recorded among the land records of Maltimore County fn Liber 6438, folfo

191,

us tenants in compmr 3.0
[}

151808

BG5S Wi

JEENIVER used, singuiar nusbe 1ude
f i nr, w ‘“A: r -hll:.lnc m phlnl,
applicable to all gende:

WITNESS the hands and meals of the said Grantora:

/l/ (({/" (SEAL)

JOiN H. EWSOR

) O WIT:

STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this '/ of April, 1388,
betore me; the subscriver, & Notary Baslic o the sa
Storesaid, yersonally appesred John N. Ensor, known

athosoetly vroven) 1ok Ehe prison whoss pans u lubscrlhld
T, the within 1ot vho signed
SOKNGvL80g04 that he enecuted the
contained.

WITNESS wy hand and Notarial Seal.

My Commission Expir July 1, 1990.

uson 3.8t -1=
-

865 05

n-.—nn om ot Trace 4 Proserty and John Pusor Proper:
A Twwald Proserty and -
roperty

1) ehence running
108 ¥IED and Mnding o8 the thivd 1ine of

4 Tine of the 1aer

deed and aluo rumning re B o

19 VAth and Minding on the thivd of
T4 of South 4

1391 Vet 030,20 fook Lne oF s diod dared »
ead dated ven,

v 5, 1995, and recorded
i

Fmoma the 1aad records of Maltisee Covaty is Titer 4385 8110 K47, Worth

= .+ folto K47, wo,

Tast 859

fast to a potnt in ar mear en
Shevpard Rosd, i

hene
e running along She

% Shepbard Road and ales running with sns
PATE of ihe fourth ar South 49° a1+ oy N

T BAY.60 Foor 1ine

17 the abowe ment(oned deed dated Pecesber 18, oms South 63° o5+ 3
v ment
. 7
FASt 3914 fast €5 4 poine at the end of the .,.‘,..Hmmwv» o
ANt 4t the end of th,
. 2

37 fost tne o

escribed 1n & deed duted Septesber 7.

recorded
onx the land re
1 cords of Maltimare Covnty fn Lik

s .\ folta

190 thance leaving aatd Shepper

4 o0 the Last mentionad fourth 1ine and

Tumniog re

1y with and bind

” on the 1

e € mentlonad wecond Iime South
41 feat to & potat hes.
i ® an (ron pise found,

10t alen butor at
A& the end of the firat 1ine of the ab.
e above ment {0

dated Soptanber 7, 193
+ 1970, atd patne atas foe,

mort Line or the Ko
oreh 4 T

‘est 321.17 foot 1ine o .

On the above mentlomed i 180 4L lat 2 00 shewn

L toa,
thence runntng with and §

® morthessterly moat 1tnes of 1ot 3

the follovtng two cour

Tt v ke ol 1" Vest a6,20

15) hence Worth 54”15+
5t

200.00 font to the
Dotne of bex

Contatning 1,438, 207
OF 376098 acrem of fand
 wore or lens,
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Dascristion of Tract A Twmald Property and Johe Easor Prover
Mareh 15, 1088 o=
ou

Peinn a1l of tract 'A' as shown on the plat of Twwald Property d

Naren

18, 1988, and recorded amons the land recos

of Baltimore Cownty fn Libar 8.M.
58, folta 3.

Also being & part of a parcel of land as descr'hed in a deod dated
Decesber 18, 1984, and recorded amons the land records of Baltimore County in
Liber 6838, folto 101.

Subject *0 & 100 year flood plain and drainage and ueility sasement s
shown on the Last mentfoned slac.

Also subject to & 10 foor drainame and urility easesent as shovn on the

last mantioned plat.

Balti
Fire Depatnet

Paul H. Reincke.

3. Bobert. taines

2om uissicner

Office of Planning and
ty

John H, Ensor, Louts S

Re: Property Owne

Location: SW/S Sheppard Road,

Ttem

Gentlamen:

v omcas.
WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON

surre 1900
SIVIN SAINT PAL STARET
BAUTIMONL MARTLAND 113021636

14700
Towex s10100233¢
FAX 301 783709

March 11, 1988 P

and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building MR a4 9gy -
111 West Chesapeake Avenu:
Towson, MD 21204 40"\/"'6
i
Ptition for Spactal Nearing bt OFFIE
480

ot
r, et al. - Petitioners
Case No. 88-217-5PH

Dear Mr. Haines:

Pursuant to the Findings and Fact Conclusions of Lav
and Order entered by you on February 2, 19¢8, 1 am enclosing
herewith a copy cf the recordsd plat relating to the above matter
showing that the final subdivision has been recorded among the
plat records for Baltimore County in Liber

about March 18, 19887 and & copy of

plat vhich will be part of the nnnlolldau
Ensor) consolidating the two En ts, which will also become
part. of the Land Records of Baltimore County. Me. Enor’s
settlement attorney will prepare the consolidation deed and will
forvard a copy of the deed, including the smaller enclosed plat,
and_evidence of the fact the consol idation deed

Fecordsd among the Land Records of Baltimore County. "tieie
company handling the actual Imwald/Ensor settlement will subr it
copies of the deeds for Lots 1 and 2 and proof of recordatio

Mr. J. Robert Haines
March 31, 1
Page 2
2 of the These collect!
m‘ :;:'.l “r.qupn l: utklty -ll eandltlon- pnudtnt of the
otbion and Order of Tebruary
Thank you.
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P SM 56/ 3G

PLAT T0. ACCOMPANY DESCRIPTION
OF THE COMBINATION OF

TRACT A IMWALD PROPERTY
Ao

PROPERTY OF J\OHN HENiDQ,daL

(31.60% TOTAL Act)

10TH ELEC. DIST. mumatﬁ @. Mo
300 MARCH |5, 1988




[ ] ® Aichard H. Trainor

{

of Transportation
State Highway Administration =

August 25, 1987

¥, 3. Hobert Haines RE: Baltimore County
Soning Commissioner Item #55
1ce Butiding Property Owner: John H.
Towson, Naryland 21204 Ensor/Louis S, Imwald
: James Dyer Location: SW/S Sheppard
Road, (Maryland Reute 138)

Existing Zoning
Proposed Zoning: Special
hearing to approve the
reconfiguration of lot

Area: 11.87 acres & 43.2 acres

District: 10th

Dear Mr. Hain

submittal 4, 1987, the State
Engineering Access Parmits

uire the site plan

The revise

Sl Sk 80" right-
E-vay (4 ad.

pard Ho

be revised prior to a
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Zoning Ttes fi 55 , Zoning Advisory Comittes Neeting of P 5-87

Property Ovner:
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CRENTS ARE AS FOLLOVS:
=)
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Bervioes.
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B ierer Rasouross Mainistration Tequiresents.
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Mr. J. Robert Haines
T0.Zenten Commtusioner Dota.. Novesber 23, 1961
Norman E. Gerber, AICP
PROM. _Rixactor of Flsoning and Zoning
SUBJEOT.... Zoning Petition No, B8-22]-SFH
Thia office is opponed to the grantiog of the sublect requesc, believing
n

that uo lota can be crea:ed tha ev.
00 e R e M Erni - N VBT ST it f the

Norman
Director

NEGEJGH 1dme

cet Ma. Shirley N, Hess, Logal Assistant, Teople's
il W t, Taople's Counsel

RECITYE

Nov 30 1587
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY Ooulll'l'l'ﬁ"

Daar
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Hasien copariment

Frogeet pianning

Baliaing epariment

[ — Enclosed s b
Comittes st his (5o thet offer or request inforsation on your

nduasria

1

e

petitt
Bi}ine cartiFicate and  hearing scheduled accordingly.

Dacesber 4, 1987

1in M. Welch, Es iire

murm. Taylor 8 Freston
Street

ven St. Paul

lnmm. Maryland 21202 =
. REt

= (ase o, 00-2T.80
T Soaars Joon 1. Easor, ot a1
Petition ror special Woaring

Mr. Walchr

The Zoning Flans Advisory Committee has reviewsd the plans it
comant

Vith the above-referenced petition. The I
sk ntended to Indicate the sOPCEDP Javenese of the lnnAu

Attion requested, but to assure thet el parties are made avare
pleas or mmn- with regard o the develcpmsnt plans that it

n this case. Director of Planning sy [ile @

nittan report with the oning Toemiasioner with
o the suitbility of the requested zon

ubmitsed from nesbers of the

‘sinilar comsants from the remining Sembers arv

pett
it 1wl torvard thin te you., Sxbarwise aty comnt that
4

formtive wiilbe o plac file. This
aptod for i 1ing on the date of the ancloved

vpry truly yours
A2 & h/,u /(( el
Numes &, ores

Chasrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JEDi KD X

MeKea & Associmten, Inc.
Shauan Place, 5 Shavan Rond
funt. Valley, Margland 2103

°
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( ) Pelor to rasing of existing strocture/a, petitions mat ocntact the Division
of Water Quality and Vaste Nanagement at L9L-3765, ing reaoval and/or
teposal of potentially hazandous materixls and ec1id wastes

3 wndorground mtorage tanke contadning gesoline, vaste oil, sol-
the contente rescved by & 1censed hauler and e ther
or properly backfilled, Fricr to resovi

act the Division of Vater Quality and Wal
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b

( ) If st
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Law omces

WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON

Mr. J. Robert Haines

Sum 1400
N SAINT PAUL STAEKT

October 20, 1987

oftic o nning and Zoning !
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ’ \
Towson, MD 21204 1!
Rei Potition No. 55 Ensor/Inuald Propert
Hearing Date: 127867 at 2:00 pon: LN
Dear Hr. Haines:

prog

is the owne
If you wi

rty will simply be

lessened in

the Ensor p 1 1
added to Mr. Enscr’s present

39 acres. However, the

This Petition is filed by tw

to a request for n . approval

-

£ the mim
tract which adjoins the
11 approve the T
onlarged and

erty may be split once
alr

Bacause the requested change is

certain that th
ing will

n five to ten minute

September 23, 1987

Zoning Comissioner
County Offic
Tovson, nnn.nd Hioh

Dear Zoning Comnissioner:

The Dureau of Traffic Engineering no comsents for items
nusber 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 52, (sss 56, 57, and 8.

very truly yours,

M\,;,fn 1

Traffic Engineer Associate 1T

rr'*zmy M
>U w0 wel

ZONING OFFICE

Mr. J. Robert Haines
October 20

Page 2

The ditticulcy iz that Mr. Imvald has been patientl
waiting fo lement to occur but because the ultl transfer
A e three Gifferent people, ssttlament cannot oceur until

I 'has been action on the Petition. The contract purchasers

r ey will incur dupli
t they will be forced to pl div
Tior to settlement vhich will ultimataly be changed once the

betition has been studied and granted. This will also causs &
duplication in transfer t

ince the proposal o innocucus to the community as
a ‘Whole and ¢ onstitutes @ very minor technical modification of
ning requirements vhen each plnpcx!v {s considered
but. conatitutes no deviat all when each of the
e considered together n,.-m.u.. no dditional

may o the propossd feticien), ve
are asking that you advance the o Ecar for an earlier hearing
iate so that tha parties can Bonsummate the contract and incur
0 hat of charges for both engineering and transfer tax
Thank you.
sincgkely,
Tnomas
B:1an
Wr. John H. Engor
e, William B. Huth
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January 11, 1988

[? E@!’v‘—(pwvﬁ

Mr. 3. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissionar et
County Office Building JAN 13 198s
111 West Chesapeake Avenue N
Towson, MD 21204 ZONING OFFiC-
OrFRCE
Re: Case No.: s8-227-swH
Petition for Special Heari:

ny
Petitioner: John H. Ensor, et al.

Dear Mr. Haines:

Enclosed herewith is a revised plat which was discussed
auring the hearing on the above matter held on December 8, 1987,
and which is referred to in the proposed Order which was filed b

me earlier. I believe it is appropriate to include the revised
plat dated 1/4/88 in the file on the matter, as an indication of
your rulings thereon. The proposed Order suggests that this plat
becames part of the case fil

If there are any additional requirements or matters
needing my attention, please contact me at your convenience.
you.

Thank
singerely, — 5

vf; Y VAL o

fomas C. Beach, TT1

cci Mr. John H. Ensor
r. Willian B. Huth

W WA
ot
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‘WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON
e surm 1400 ol
e SEVEN SAINT PAUL STREET " —
et Bass MARYLAND 202021626 o
=5 0 v a0 e
=i T sioioine =E.
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ShES SalA SO =
Eoita D—— o
AL ==
1" Decesber 30, 198° T
tia i
Zoning ) =
nty f
111 Wa L
Tovaon, 6 e

Rei case No.: 84-227-si ZGi
Petition for Special Heari
Petitioner: John M. s Uil

U l-{C;

Dear Mr. Hain

I hi prepared, and I submit herewitl B rder
which embodies all of the fin e ey

That new plat will eliminate
Lire of division batween the 11.57 acre paccel nov ownes by sommn
2 “A" being carved out of the 43

acre + parcel.

If you wish to dlacuss this matter with me, plusse ca
at your convenience. i o) i

I vould appreciate it i¢ cretary could notir
Of the date on hich an Order is migned 8o that e say pian s
sattlenant date on the Tmva1a/Enser contrect.

Mr. 3. Robert Haines
December 30, 1987
Page 2

Thank you.

e Gisint

1




nnoen‘.uauzo A RESISTERCY LANO BURVEYOR
STATE OF MARYLAND. 005 LEREOY CEATIFY

15 THE SURVEYOR WHO PREFARED THIS PLAT ANO

LAND SHOWN MEREON HAS BEEN LAID OUT AND THE
EREOF WG BEEN PREPAREO I COMPLIANCE WiTh
10N (€) SECTION 3-10B OF THE REAL PROPERTY

OF THE ANNCTATED (DOE OF MARYLANO
LARLY INSOPAR AS SAME (ONCERNS THE

PLAT AND ‘MARKER SETTING®

Sgoeed
JAMES ‘W, McKEE

OVNER'S

THE UNOERSIBNEO, ONNER OF THE. LAND SHOWN
VEREON , HEREBY CERTIFIES TMAT 10 TuE BraT
OF Wi ﬂNWL!Du THE ABGUIREMENTS OF
SUBSECTION tc) OF GECTION 37108 OF THE REAL

PROPERTY AKTICLE OF THE ANNOTATED, (0O OF
MARYLAND HAS BEEN COMPLIEO WIiTH, AS sAme
CONCERNS THE MAKING OF THE PLAT AN
SETTING. OF MARKERS
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MCcKEE ¢ AssociaTes, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS ¢ LANC SURVEYORS
5 BHAWAN ROAD - WUNT VALLEY MARYLAND 21030
(301) 252 - 5220

COMPUTED BY

ORAWN BY . _S.D.M. . ST RS, el
CHECKED BY_ J.DC. TAES W MckEE
J08 NumpEx  BT-G2  |(MD. REGISTEREC NUMBER 9012)

RICHARD A, MOORE
4633/518
L2

DENSITY NOTES:

EXIDTING  ZONING = KC-2

NO. OF LTS ALLOWED = 2

GKOTE AREA OF TRACTT 43 ZAct

No. OF LOTS FROfOZED * 3 (INCL, | TRACT)
FARKING REG'D = Z FER T = & cpacrs
PARKING FR2P. = 4 opnces

1HE cormELnE OF TM PEAETE
rs

PETITIONER’S
EXHIBIT L
\\ ~ ¢ Tm reARcE RoaD

N 567G 10'00' W
¥=r

LouiS 6. § V IMWALD
2639 SHEPPARD RD
MONKTON MO 2i11}

DRED REFERENCE : Z064[0I8
ACCOUNT NQ: 1009030025

%75"280'e 25.00'

Bk ¢ 10 1 NORTM WESTERLY
FROM ThE CENTERUNE
oF SHEPPARD ROAD

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FoR I,

L GFEQIALT HER
FOR THE

IMWALD PROPERTY

6™ ELECTION DISTRICT  BALTO. 0O MARYLAND

ecALE 117> 100! AUGUST 4, A% f




